

Commonwealth of Massachusetts Division of Professional Licensure

1000 Washington Street • Boston • Massachusetts • 02118

JOHN C. CHAPMAN UNDERSECRETARYOF CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND BUSINESS REGULATION

CHARLES BORSTEL DIRECTOR, DIVISION OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSURE

NOTICE: LaBaron Hairdressing Academy's Brockton and New Bedford Locations and Kay Harvey Hairdressing Academy's West Springfield Location to Close Permanently

The Board of Registration of Cosmetology and Barbering has been informed that the LaBaron Hairdressing Academy in Brockton and New Bedford, and Kay Harvey Hairdressing Academy in West Springfield, will be closing permanently. The Board is monitoring the situation and is in contact with representatives of both the schools and the U.S. Department of Education, and will assist qualified students, as necessary, to enroll in programs at other schools, receive a tuition refund, or receive a loan discharge.

Current and former students of LaBaron's Brockton or New Bedford locations and Kay Harvey's West Springfield location may contact the Board of Registration of Cosmetology and Barbering by phone at 617-727-9940 or e-mail at cosmetologyandbarberingboard@state.ma.us with any questions.

As new information regarding the closure becomes available, additional notices may be posted on the Board's website and shared with students.

###



CHARLES D. BAKER GOVERNOR

KARYN E. POLITO

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

JAY ASH

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT